China' 35 - 1 - 3 45
Germany' 22 - 1 - 1 23 14 13
France' 56 - 2 - 2 - 2 52 50 - 2 30 21 21
Great Britain' 39 18 16 17 17 528 - 1 37 46 13 10 10 521
Hong Kong' 36 1 1 0 0 0 0 40 8 1 1 1 0
India

Ireland' 1 069 352 130 130 - 9 - 9 - 1 665 18 11 92 356 170 - 134 - 4 - 4 - 1 630 47
Italy - 2 - 2 - 2
Luxembourg 29 54 45 - 27 - 8 94 137 29 33 - 12 23 - 6 - 4 69 142
Netherlands' 25 4 - 5 1 1 0 0 21 32 0 27 21 21 0 0
Poland'

Romania 20 33 17 34
Singapore' 43 39 11 11
USA' 43 - 20 49 39 17 13 15 17

Total 28 741 7 261 2 668 - 408 - 276 5 401 3 181 28 558 6 457 2 816 - 349 - 305 6 224 3 202

Countries for which the number of FTE is zero and for which the financial figures are below O,Sm EUR will not be shown

1 Basedon 'Total income'

2 Including branches KBC Bank

4.0 Notes on the financial assets and
liabilities on the balance sheet

Note 4.1: Financial assets and liabilities, breakdown by portfolio and product

(in millions of EUR) AC FVOCI

MFVPL
excl.
HFT Overlay HFT FVO (1)

Hedging
deriva-

tives Total

Pro
Forma

excl.
Raif-

feisen-
bank

Bulgaria
FINANCIAL ASSETS, 31-12-2022

Loans and advances to credit institutions and investment firms
(excl. reverse repos)  4 240 0 13 0 0 0 0  4 253  4 202

of which repayable on demand and term loans to banks at not
more than three months

   1 236

Loans and advances to customers (excl. reverse repos)  175 459 0 625 0 0 0 0  176 084  172 114
Trade receivables  2 818 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 818  2 728
Consumer credit  6 222 0 430 0 0 0 0  6 652  5 977
Mortgage loans  72 555 0 196 0 0 0 0  72 750  71 981
Term loans  81 980 0 0 0 0 0 0  81 980  79 830
Finance lease  6 368 0 0 0 0 0 0  6 368  6 117
Current account advances  4 887 0 0 0 0 0 0  4 887  4 887
Other 629 0 0 0 0 0 0 629 594

Reverse repos (2)  20 806 0 0 0 33 0 0  20 839  20 839
with credit institutions and investment firms  20 018 0 0 0 33 0 0  20 050  20 050
with customers 788 0 0 0 0 0 0 788 788

Equity instruments 0 187 13 0 427 0 0 626 621
Debt securities issued by  44 488  3 397 16 0  1 708 0 0  49 609  48 891

Public bodies  38 774  2 970 0 0  1 650 0 0  43 393  42 762
Credit institutions and investment firms  4 354 366 0 0 9 0 0  4 728  4 686
Corporates  1 360 61 16 0 50 0 0  1 487  1 443

Derivatives 0 0 0 0  6 325 0 528  6 853  6 845
Other (3)  1 561 0 0 0 0 0 0  1 561  1 561
Total  246 553  3 584 667 0  8 493 0 528  259 824  255 073

FINANCIAL ASSETS, 31-12-2021

Loans and advances to credit institutions and investment firms
(excl. reverse repos)  7 918 0 0 0 0 0 0  7 918

of which repayable on demand and term loans to banks at not
more than three months

   3 145

Loans and advances to customers (excl. reverse repos)  157 103 0 560 0 0 0 0  157 663

Trade receivables  2 089 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 089

Consumer credit  5 470 0 381 0 0 0 0  5 851

Mortgage loans  66 514 0 179 0 0 0 0  66 693

Term loans  72 046 0 0 0 0 0 0  72 046

Finance lease  5 815 0 0 0 0 0 0  5 815

Current account advances  4 819 0 0 0 0 0 0  4 819

Other 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

Reverse repos (2)  25 311 0 0 0 0 0 0  25 311

with credit institutions and investment firms  24 861 0 0 0 0 0 0  24 861

with customers 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 450

Equity instruments 0 191 8 0 440 0 0 640

Debt securities issued by  40 383  4 550 16 0  2 940 0 0  47 888

Public bodies  36 152  3 967 0 0  2 501 0 0  42 620

Credit institutions and investment firms   2 859 513 0 0 357 0 0  3 730

Corporates  1 372 70 16 0 81 0 0  1 539

Derivatives 0 0 0 0  5 470 0 274  5 744

Other (3) 992 0 0 0 0 0 0 992

Total  231 707  4 741 584 0  8 850 0 274  246 157

Annual Report 2022 - KBC Bank - 136

(in millions of EUR) AC HFT FVO

Hedging
deriva-

tives Total

Pro Forma
excl.

Raiffeisen-
bank

Bulgaria
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES, 31-12-2022

Deposits from credit institutions and investment firms (excl. repos)  24 792 0 0 0  24 792  24 710
of which repayable on demand  5 086

Deposits from customers and debt securities (excl. repos)  252 266 44  1 205 0  253 516  248 354
Demand deposits  122 607 0 0 0  122 607  117 955
Time deposits  22 931 44 73 0  23 048  22 611
Savings accounts  76 979 0 0 0  76 979  76 954
Special deposits  2 710 0 0 0  2 710  2 663
Other deposits 270 0 0 0 270 270

Subtotal deposits of clients, excl. repos  225 497 44 73 0  225 614  220 453
Certificates of deposit  9 321 0 1 0  9 322  9 322
Savings certificates 104 0 0 0 104 104
Non-convertible bonds  3 846 0  1 006 0  4 852  4 852
Non-convertible subordinated liabilities  13 498 0 126 0  13 624  13 624

Repos (4)  11 091 7 0 0  11 098  11 098
with credit institutions and investment firms  10 852 7 0 0  10 859  10 859
with customers 239 0 0 0 239 239

Derivatives 0  8 106 0 570  8 676  8 666
Short positions 0  1 007 0 0  1 007  1 007

In equity instruments 0 5 0 0 5 5
In debt securities 0  1 002 0 0  1 002  1 002

Other (5)  2 436 0 0 0  2 436  2 358
Total  290 586  9 164  1 205 570  301 525  296 193

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES, 31-12-2021

Deposits from credit institutions and investment firms (excl. repos)  38 049 0 0 0  38 049
of which repayable on demand  4 695

Deposits from customers and debt securities (excl. repos)  225 671 21  1 312 0  227 005
Demand deposits  112 807 0 0 0  112 807
Time deposits  9 522 21 60 0  9 603
Savings accounts  74 801 0 0 0  74 801
Special deposits  2 962 0 0 0  2 962
Other deposits 448 0 0 0 448

Subtotal deposits of clients, excl. repos  200 540 21 60 0  200 621
Certificates of deposit  6 273 0 0 0  6 273
Savings certificates 253 0 0 0 253
Non-convertible bonds  6 699 0  1 118 0  7 818
Non-convertible subordinated liabilities  11 906 0 134 0  12 040

Repos (4)  3 293 2 0 0  3 295
with credit institutions and investment firms  2 888 2 0 0  2 890
with customers 405 0 0 0 405

Derivatives  -  5 647 0  1 093  6 741
Short positions  -  1 628 0 0  1 628

In equity instruments - 18 0 0 18
In debt securities -  1 611 0 0  1 611

Other (5)  2 275 0 0 0  2 275
Total  269 288  7 299  1 312  1 093  278 993
(1) The carrying value comes close to the maximum credit exposure.

(2) The amount of the reverse repos (before netting) is virtually identical to the amount of the underlying assets (that have been lent out).

(3) Financial assets not included under ‘Loans and advances to customers’ as they are not directly related to commercial lending.

(4) The amount of the repos (before netting) is virtually identical to the amount of the underlying assets (that have been lent out), with the assets being partly reflected on the balance sheet
and partly obtained through reverse repo transactions.

(5) Financial liabilities not included under deposits from customers as they are not directly related to commercial deposit acquisition.